

City of Plymouth Notice of Election Commission Meetings

Monday, October 16, 2023 6:45 PM-Plymouth City Hall Tuesday, October 17, 2023 4:00 PM-Plymouth Cultural Center Tuesday, November 7, 2023 -Plymouth Cultural Center

City of Plymouth 201 S. Main Plymouth, Michigan 48170-1637 www.plymouthmi.gov Phone 734-453-1234 Fax 734-455-1892

The City of Plymouth Election Commission will be present on Monday, October 16, 2023 at 6:45PM at Plymouth City Hall, 201 S. Main, Plymouth MI 48170, for approval of November 7, 2023 General Election information.

The City of Plymouth Election Commission will be present at 4:00PM on Tuesday, October 17, 2023 at the Plymouth Cultural Center, 525 Farmer St., Plymouth MI 48170 for Public Logic & Accuracy Testing for the November 7, 2023 General Election.

The City of Plymouth Election Commission will be present at various times on Tuesday, November 7, 2023 for the General Election at the Plymouth Cultural Center, 525 Farmer St., Plymouth MI 48170.